Location of Bottle Filling Station Mo...

Location of Bottle Filling Station Moved in Area Impacted by Boil Water Advisory

The location where Narragansett and South Kingstown residents who are affected by the current boil water advisory can get bottles filled with clean water has been moved from the Kingston Fire Station on Bills Road to West Kingston Park, located at 3840 Kingstown Road, in West Kingston. Residents from both Narragansett and South Kingstown are welcome at this filling station from 8:30 am to 5 p.m. This location change is being made so that water will be available at a more accessible site.

Start the conversation, or Read more at Rhode Island Department of Health News.

Add your comments below

Characters left: 4000

Please note by submitting this form you acknowledge that you have read the Terms of Service and the comment you are posting is in compliance with such terms. Be polite. Inappropriate posts may be removed by the moderator. Send us your feedback.

Narragansett Discussions

Title Updated Last By Comments
News Father, son who disagree on Trump running again... Sep 1 doucette 2
Attn RI adoptees IMPORTANT! Biological parents ... May '18 joan 1
Frequent Newport regular, Celebrity trainer Mik... (Mar '18) Mar '18 diane m 1
Residents must stand together (Feb '18) Feb '18 Resident146 1
Sandy Werner Terrible Property manager (Oct '17) Oct '17 Armchair Coach 1
News R.I. House panel debates expungement of multipl... (Apr '09) Aug '16 Keb 2
News Mysterious RI beach blast hurts one, leads to e... (Jul '15) Jul '15 Natural Causes 1

Narragansett Jobs

Personal Finance

Narragansett Mortgages